PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timothy Michels	02/17/2010
Clay Jones	02/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F5 Networks, Inc.
Street Address:	401 Elliott Avenue West
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12689832

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)947-0882

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-263-1014

Email: jbowers@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Nixon Peabody LLP (F5 PATENTS) Gunnar G.

Address Line 1: 1100 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 812495-361

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Janice Bowers, Patent Support Specialist

Total Attachments: 1

source=20100405_Assignment_812495_361#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024186 FRAME: 0330 CH \$40.00

501139205

Attorney Docket No.: F5 Docket No.:

812495/361 10.0940U1



PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WE, Timothy Michels and Clay Jones ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "NETWORK DEVICES WITH MULTIPLE FULLY ISOLATED AND INDEPENDENTLY RESETTABLE DIRECT MEMORY ACCESS CHANNELS AND METHODS THEREOF" ("PATENT APPLICATION"), which:

THEREOF"	("PATENT APPLICATION"), which:			
	will be filed without this executed assignment ("ASSIGNMENT"). ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the			
	legal representatives for F5 Networks, Inc., of Nixon Peabody LLP, 1100 Clinton Square, Rochester,			
	New York 14604, who are associated with customer number 64553, to insert here in parenthesis this			
	PATENT APPLICATION's U.S. Application Number and filing date, when known (U.S. App.			
	No			
×	was filed as U.S. App. No. 12/689.832 on January 19, 2010;			
	is filed concurrently herewith;			
F5 1	Networks, Inc., a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns			
("ASSIGNE	E"), is entitled to, and is desirous of, acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the			
INVENTION	and the PATENT APPLICATION, including all other applications and patents derived therefrom,			
such as conti	nuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries			
("APPLICA"	TION DERIVATIVES");			
For	good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR(S),			
the ASSIGN	OR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and			
interest in the INVENTION and the PATENT APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);				
ASSIGNOR(S) agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution				
of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived				
therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the PATENT APPLICATION (and				
APPLICATION	ON DERIVATIVES).			
7/17	1/10 == == ====			
and the second	DATE Timothy Michels			
	<u> </u>			
2/12	12010 lay ford			
	DATE // Clay Jones			
	· ·			

12721947.1 -1 of 2-

RECORDED: 04/05/2010

PATENT REEL: 024186 FRAME: 0331